

Senate Meeting Minutes

June 15th, 2023

2:07 pm - Club Conference Room, 3-139a

Student Senators

Senator Krieger Senator Souhail Senator McGinnis Senator Adams Senator Scott

Historian Paula Barlow **President** Joseph Leichtner

Vice President of Governance Angelo Romero

Chief of Staff Ava Allen

Treasurer Zeynep Guney

Secretary of Governance Ivy Zin **Office of Student Life**

Advisor Jodi Oriel

Faculty Advisor Mark Sample

Visitors: Candice Baldwin-Chief of Staff

Call to Order (2:07 pm)

A. Roll Call (see attendance above)

Vice President of Governance Romero called for a role call to start the senate meeting

- B. Land Acknowledgement
- C. Approval of Minutes
 - i. Vice President of Governance Romero called for a motion to approve the May 16th, 2023, Student Government Association minutes.
 - ii. Senator Krieger so moved, seconded by Senator Souhail.
 - iii. A vote was taken.
 - iv. Be it resolved, the Monroe Community College Student Government Association approves the May 15th, 2023 minute as written.

Speak to the Senate

A. Candice Baldwin, the new Chief of Staff, introduced herself to everyone.

New Business

- A. Action Items (requires a senate vote)
 - 1. Resolution for the approval of Angelo Romero as the Vice President of Governance

Resolved, the Monroe Community College Approves the appointment of Angelo as Vice President of Governance

Vice President Romero called for a motion to approve the appointment.

Senator Krieger so moved, Second by Senator Souhail.

Discussion: Angelo Romero is a good candidate and meets all the requirements necessary To hold said position.

A vote was taken. The Resolution was passed.

Be It Resolved, the senate present and voting that the candidate is appointed as a Student Government Association member.

2. Resolution for the approval of Paula Barlow as the Historian

Resolved, the Monroe Community College Approves the appointment of Paula as Historian

Vice President Romero called for a motion to approve the appointment.

Senator Souhail so moved, Second by Senator Krieger.

Discussion: Paula Barlow is a good candidate and meets all the requirements necessary To hold said position.

A vote was taken. The Resolution was passed.

Be It Resolved, the senate present and voting that the candidate is appointed as a Student Government Association member.

3. Resolution for the approval of Ava Allen as the Chief of Staff

Resolved, the Monroe Community College Approves the appointment of Ava Allen as Chief of Staff

Vice President Romero called for a motion to approve the appointment.

Senator Krieger so moved, Second by Senator Souhail.

Discussion: Ava Allen is a good candidate and meets all the requirements necessary To hold said position.

A vote was taken. The Resolution was passed.

Be It Resolved, the senate present and voting that the candidate is appointed as a Student Government Association member

4. Resolution for the approval of Mandie McGinnis as the Downtown Senator

Resolved, the Monroe Community College Approves the appointment of Manide as Downtown Senator.

Vice President Romero called for a motion to approve the appointment.

Senator Souhail so moved, Second by Senator Krieger.

Discussion: Mandie McGinnis is a good candidate and meets all the requirements necessary To hold said position.

A vote was taken. The Resolution was passed.

Be It Resolved, the senate present and voting that the candidate is appointed as a Student Government Association member

5. Resolution for the approval of Ivy Zin as the Secretary of Governance

Resolved, the Monroe Community College Approves the appointment of Ivy Zin as Secretary of Governance

Vice President Romero called for a motion to approve the appointment.

Senator Krieger so moved, Second by Senator Souhail.

Discussion: Ivy Zin is a good candidate and meets all the requirements necessary To hold said position.

A vote was taken. The Resolution was passed.

Be It Resolved, the senate present and voting that the candidate is appointed as a Student Government Association member.

6. Resolution for the approval of Thomas Adams as the Student Relations Senator

Resolved, the Monroe Community College Approves the appointment of Thomas Adams as Student Relations Senator

Vice President Romero called for a motion to approve the appointment.

Senator Krieger so moved, Second by Senator Souhail.

Discussion: Thomas Adams is a good candidate and meets all the requirements necessary To hold said position.

A vote was taken. The Resolution was passed.

Be It Resolved, the senate present and voting that the candidate is appointed as a Student Government Association member.

7. Resolution for the approval of Jemeah Scott as the Diversity Senator

Resolved, the Monroe Community College Approves the appointment of Jemeah as Diversity Senator.

Vice President Romero called for a motion to approve the appointment.

Senator Souhail so moved, Second by Senator Krieger.

Discussion: Jemeah Scott is a good candidate and meets all the requirements necessary To hold said position.

A vote was taken. The Resolution was passed.

Be It Resolved, the senate present and voting that the candidate is appointed as a Student Government Association member.

Discussion Items

A. There were no discussion items

Old Business

A. There was no old business

Questions and Comments

A. There were no questions or comments

Adjournment

- A. Vice President Romero called for a motion for adjournment.
- B. Meeting was adjourned at 2:30 pm

Executive Session

Respectfully submitted,

Angelo Romero Vice President of Governance